PLIBLIC BRI MG O OIVHSSHOM »

To: MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY

From: Montel M, Gayle;y'(/d %

Date: April 24, 2007

Re: Amendment No. One for Program Management Office (PMO) services —

Agreement No. PS 976 — Parsons Commercial Technology Group, Inc.

The maximum compensation payable to the PMO is increased by $2,800,000.00, from
$6,000,333.00 to $8,800,333.00. This amendment was approved at the April 10, 2007
Board of Commissioners meeting.

MGG:cds




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO (PBC)
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

L —— L __ . N ]

Project Name: N/A Date: April 10, 2007 (Board Approval)

Project Location: N/A Project Number:

Owner Agency: Public Building Commission of Chicago Agreement PS Number: P$976-

i ure not required — onl| 0 owner-di| change:

Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date

Project Services:  Program Management Office {(PMO) Authetized Commission Representative: Paul Spieles
T I __J

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBC, constitutes
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: Parsons Commercial Technology

(812) 930-58359¢1aL SEAL %//j%/ﬁ’} V::':c ﬁer r./ M/ /2,47)’:/} Z3, Zoo 7

Phone Number:
ul BaWAXRIANNE KLYTTA Cdnsultant Signature, Title & Date

Contact Name: ‘

O J// : NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
County ofL_" & ( _MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/06/00
-.—/ f

Subscribed and sworn to before me
, ‘ .
State of £ [  (Seal of Notary) thig 2 day of\%q'(j\{\.d \ , ZDOZ
Notary Publj / My commission expires [ L “’@‘7
_ N

———
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE: \
Not Applicable

COMPENSATION

The maximum compensation payable to the PMO under this Agreement is increased by $2,800,000.00 from
$6,000,333.00 to $8,800,333.00. The amended maximum compensation amount includes budgets for PMO core staff
costs ($2,740,897.00), project management staff costs {increased to $4,800,000.00 from 2,000,000.00), specialty
subconsulting Subcontractors ($500,000.00), and reimbursable expenses ($661,496.00).

Budget Code:

- The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
X _2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
X_ 3. The change is in the best interest of the PBC and authorized by laws.

- R N .

' | *//25/0? @L | |
ommission Representative Date : naging Architect Date
Date T-Bl:rector f Procurement Date
/ M@ Secd{ptary ot th i ,

the PBC (1 Required) Pate

Chéirman




(4/19/2007) Cedric Seay - Re: PS 976 - Program Managem..f ORICE - PBG - Amendrment B 7 Page 1]

L\

From: Cedric Seay

To: Paul.Baker@parsons.com

Date: 4/19/2007 9:36 AM

Subject: Re: PS 976 - Program Management Office - PBC - Amendment #1

Attachments: parsons PMO PS976 Al cvritr-revl,pdf; parsons PMO PS976 Al-revl.pdf

CC: Spieles, Paul
Paul, the revised amendment is attached,

cds

>>> Paul Spieles 4/18/2007 5:57 PM >>>
Cedric-- Please re-do the form amendment to delete the X on the "not reasonably foreseeable” line-- obviously this kind of change
was not only forseeabel, but was in fact foreseen!

Paul

>>> Cedric Seay 4/18/2007 3:57 PM >>>
Mr. Baker,

Attached to this email are .pdf files of a cover letter and Amendment #1 to the Agreement referenced in the subject line above.
Print 2 originals of the amendment, and retum both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest
convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.
cds

Cedric D, Seay

Contract Administrator

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center

50 W. Washington, Room 200
Chicago IL 60602

Ph. 312,744.9266




4¢ €HIGAGD

£ BUILEHNG COMMISSION *

Richard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington
Room 200

Chicago, lllinois 60602
(312)744-3090

Fax (312)744-8005
www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M, DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEFPEDA
President
A.C. Advisary, Inc.

OR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON Il
Forest Preserve District of Cook
County

MARIA SALDANA
President
Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Water
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chaijrman
Financial Relations, Inc.

RUFUS WILLIAMS
President
Chicago Board of Education

TODD STROGER
President

Board of Commissioners
of Cook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

Executive Director
MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, Lid.
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Asslstant Sacrotary
JOSEPH HARMENING

April 19, 2007

Paul Baker

Parsons Commercial Technology Group Inc.
10 South Riverside, Suite 400

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Re: Amendment No. One (revision) Made Part of the
Professional Service Agreement PS 976 - Program
Management Office

Dear Mr. Baker;

Enclosed is Amendment One (revision) to the captioned
Agreement. Please return both copies of the signed and
notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest
convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC,
a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification,
please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

Sincerely,
Cedric D. Seay

Contract Administrator




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO (PBC)
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

— wem— w—
Project Name: N/A Date: Aptil 10, 2007 (Board Approval)

Project Location: N/A Project Number:

Owner Agency: Public Building Commission of Chicago Agreement PS Number: PS976-__

t required — on, U r owper-directed changes,
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services:  Program Management Office (PMO) Authorized Commission Representative: Paul Spieles

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBC, constitutes
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditlons remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: Parsons Commercial Technology
Group Inc.
Phone Number: {312) 930-5225
Contact Name: Paul Baker Consultant Signature, Title & Date
County of Subscribed and swom to before me
State of {Seal of Notary) this day of ,200_
Notary Public_ My commission expires

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:
Not Applicable

COMPENSATION

The maximum compensation payable to the PMO under this Agreement is increased by $2,800,000.00 from
$6,000,333.00 to $8,800,333.00. The amended maximum compensation amount includes budgets for PMO core staff
costs ($2,740,997.00), project management staff costs (increased to $4,800,000.00 from 2,000,000.00), specialty
subconsulting Subcontractors ($500,000.00), and reimbursable expenses ($661,496.00).

Budget Code:

1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foresesable when the Agreement was signed, or
X_ 2. The change is germane to the original Agreemenit as signed, or
X 3. The change is in the best interest of the PBC and authorized by laws.

APPFIOVAL
f%

e Tl
Chairman of the PBC (it Required) Date




(4/79/2007) Cedric Seay - Re: PS 881 - Program Management Office - PBG - Amendment #1

Page 1]

From: Paul Spieles

To: Paul.Baker@parsons.com; Seay, Cedric

Date: 4/18/2007 S:57 PM

Subject: Re: PS 981 - Program Management Office - PBC - Amendment #1
cC: Johnson, Edgrick; Stein, Joel

Cedric-- Please re-do the form amendment to delete the X on the "not reasonably foreseeable" line—- obwviously this kind of
change was not only forseeabel, but was in fact foreseen!

Paul

>>> Cedric Seay 4/18/2007 3:57 PM >>>
Mr, Baker,

Attached to this email are .pdf files of a cover letter and Amendment #1 to the Agreement referenced in the subject line
above. Print 2 originals of the amendment, and return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention
at your earliest convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to

you.
If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

cds

Cedric D. Seay

Contract Administrator

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daiey Center

50 W. Washington, Room 200
Chicago IL 60602

Ph. 312.744.9266




[ {4718/2007) Cedric Seay - PS 981 - Progr=m Management ( Gfice - PBC - Amendment &) Egge 11

From: Cedric Seay

To: Paul.Baker@parsons.com

Date: 4/18/2007 3:57 PM

Subject: PS 981 - Program Management Office - PBC - Amendment #1
Attachments: parsons PMO PS976 A1 cvritr.pdf; parsons PMQ PS976 Al.pdf
CC: Johnson, Edgrick; Spieles, Paul; Stein, Joel

Mr. Baker,

Attached to this email are .pdf flles of a cover letter and Amendment #1 to the Agreement referenced in the subject line
above. Print 2 originals of the amendment, and return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention
at your earliest convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to
you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.
cds

Cedric D. Seay

Contract Administrator

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J, Daley Center

50 W. Washington, Room 200
Chicage IL 60602

Ph. 312.744.9266




FE SHEECAGD

PUBLIC BUHLDING COMMISSION *

Richard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington
Room 200

Chicago, lllinols 60602
(312)744-3090

Fax (312)744-8005
www.pbechicago.com

BOARD QF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastaor

Apuostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
President
A.C. Advisory, Inc.

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON (I
Forest Preserve District of Cook
County

MARIA SALDARA
President
Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropalitan Water
Reciamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc.

RUFUS WILLIAMS
President
Chicago Board of Education

TODD STROGER
President

Board of Commissioners
of Gook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

Executive Director
MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, Ltd.
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
JOSEPH HARMENING

April 18, 2007

Paul Baker

Parsons Commercial Technology Group Inc.
10 South Riverside, Suite 400

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Re: Amendment No. One Made Part of the Professional
Service Agreement PS 976 - Program Management
Office

Dear Mr. Baker:

Enclosed is Amendment One to the captioned Agreement.
Please return both copies of the signed and notarized
amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience.
Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully
executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification,
please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

GAQ,@@?

Cedric D. Seay
Contract Administrator



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO (PBC)
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

PR _ R

Project Name: N/A Date: April 10, 2007 (Board Approval)
Project Location: N/A Project Number:
Owner Agency: Public Building Commission of Chicago Agreement PS Number: PS976-

'signature n lred — on ulred wher-direcied chan
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services:  Program Management Office (PMO) Authorized Commission Representative: Paul Spieles
L T I

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBC, constitutes
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: Parsons Commercial Technology

Group Inc.
Phone Number: (312) 930-5225
Contact Name: Paul Baker Consultant Signature, Title & Date
County of Subscribed and swom to before me
State of {Seal of Notary) this day of ,200
Notary Public My commission expires

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:
Not Applicable

COMPENSATION

The maximum compensation payable to the PMO under this Agreement is increased by $2,800,000.00 from
$6,000,333.00 to $8,800,333.00. The amended maximum compensation amount includes budgets for PMO core staff
costs ($2,740,997.00), project management staff costs (increased to $4,800,000.00 from 2,000,000.00), specialty
subconsulting Subcontractors ($500,000.00), and reimbursable expenses ($661,496.00).

Budget Code:

X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
X _ 2.The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
3.

X The change is in the best interest of the PBC and authorized by laws.

i

APPROVAL

i

i ARG

EPNs RS i E S Gt R ik ’?:9% o g AR T
tive Director Date Secretary of the PBCqr Requirea) Date

Chairman of the PBC (1t Required) Date




PUBLIC JILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAG: ?BC) _ R——
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT D R A FT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE '

AMENDMENT NO. 1 Kcomment ovmd nalurn o Galurc
e —————
Project Name: N/A Date: April 10, 2007 (Board Approval) ‘-}] [752007
Project Location: N/A Project Numbey:
Owner Agency: Public Building Commission of Chicago Agreement PS Number;  PS5976-__

signature not required — only required for owner-directed changes
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services:  Program Management Office (PMO) Authorized Commission Representative: Paul Spieles

L e h
This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBC, constitutes
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: Parsons Commercial Technology
Group Inc.
Phone Number: (312) 930-5225
Contact Name: Paul Baker Consuitant Signature, Titie & Date
County of Subscribed and sworn to before me
State of {Seal of Notary) this day of » 200
Notary Public My commission expires
—————
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE: AU /4
The-RPhM C-aatHReremsa Proie Mana +ﬂ-y—P*|a‘n“_
COMPENSATION c
memwmméﬁﬁwmm&eu i/;,u SZ2T j
{ B i S

Budget Code:

L) L)

7% 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
X_ 2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
vy X 3. The change is in the best interest of the PRC and authorized by laws.
Lo . —

AF_'_PROVAL |

Authorized Commission Repre?sé.ﬁt'ative ' Date " Managing' Architect | ' " Date
"D:irector of Construction | B Dateﬂ' o birector of F;}Scﬁfemént ' Date
Executive Direcfdr ' lf).ate | . SecFéfary 6f thé PB(fcnfRequsrea) | 'bai'te

| .éhairm-a.n of'the PBC (IfRequi;ed) Dafe.é" S




C. Mobilization \

D. Work and Cost Outlay Plans

—

\\ included in the PMQ’s fully-loaded Billing Rates for such staff and not separately

The PMQO is required ?‘ be prepared to providé Services as required beginning not
later than January 1, 2007, Mobilization 34d other preparations will be provided
by the PMO’s Program Mahager, Controfs Manger and others as necessary. The
PMO will be compensated forPMQ Mébilization Services by a negotiated Lump
Sum of $97,840 to be invoiced upon gxecution of this Agreement.

N\

January 34, 2007, submit a 2007 Work and Cost
Qutlay Plan for approval b¥ Authorized Cm\nmlsswn Representative. The 2007
Work and Cost Outlay Plan will identify all anticipated reimbursable PMO costs
for core staff (labor and reimbursables) and PMO costs for project staff Services
related to any projects assigned to the PMO as\of that date. The PMO shall
submit an update of the Work and Cost Outlay le; at the end of each calendar
quarter (March 3)*, June 30™, and September 30™) and shall submit monthly a
report on the c mrmtments it has made and costs it" has incurred relative the
approved Work and Cost Outlay Plan. R

The PMO shall, not later th

Compensajion for PMO services years beginning January 1, 2008 will be in
accordange with Work Cost Outlay Plans to be submitted not later than September
30th of/each preceding year. The annual PMO Work Cost Outlay will be
negotiated by the Authorized Commission Representative and rep\orted to the
oard for approval. No commitments or expenditures will be authonzed
prigr to the approval of the PMQ Work Cost Qutlay plan by the PBC Board and

Amendment as provided for in Section 10.3 of the Agreement. “\3

\\\v.

/ Appropriate performance-based financial incentives (e.g. “award fee” fonnuﬁi)\r
{-may be considered when PBC negotiates 2008 Work and Cost Outlay Plan and

Budget with PMO.

i e T
FTTTTIR ST
E—Maxmnmre-ompensaunn__/ - —
S —— it He, f”m

~
The maonensatmn payable to the PMO under this Agreement is

36,000, 333 unless—amended-as-provided-for-in-Section-10:3-of the- Agreement.

($2,740,997), project management staff costs ($2;000;000); specialty

’Ihe,f'uaxxmum compensation amount includes budgets for PMO core staff costs

. ; {u;c Sy e Pé)ighr/(}o(' e
L= BT :‘-;_.AL-'tE “'( %c’n (JLL 01’?‘/’

g O .
k 7

;}ﬁ.«f i

#2000

. T, LR T g




subconsulting Subcontractors ($500,000), and reimbursable expenses

(3661,496).




